34




35




36




37




38




39




17

40

21

22

26




21

41




DV

DV

DV

domestic violence

42




43




A 2,500

44




45



46




L=7,900m
W=23.5m o
L=1,100m W=22m

156
248 418 256

156 156
L=800m W=25m

248 248 o
L=9,670m W=25m
418 418
(@]
256 256

a7




48




248

L=530m W=16m

418

L=3,000m W=5.0m

L=1,700m W=4.0m

L=410m W=5.0m

L=946m W=5.0m

5.0m

49




N—r

50




CATV

LAN

CATV CATV
cable television

51




L=90m L=120m
L=170m

L=2,191m 80m3/S

L=2,060m 75m3/S

L=12,400m
L=5,850m

L=1,040m
L=1,432m
L=1,100m

52




@)
@)
O @)

40m3 100 m3 60 m3
O O
O O
(@] O

53



54




A=4591ha 16
o o
A=169%ha
o o
o o
U |

niche

55



56




TMO

town management organization =

TMO

57



PR

58




L=1,794

=5.0

A=1.9ha

59




60




PR

61




L=350m

L=200m
L=120m

A=30ha
A=15ha

21




1SO14001

1S014001 ° | °
O O
O O




3R

50
1982

3R
10

64

57

1991

10



A=4.2ha




6,649m?2

66




V=2,500m3 V=2,500m3
V=2,000m3
V=2,900m3 o o

@] @]

@] @]

@] (@]
28ha

O

67



68



O )
@) @)
@) @)

69



70




71



72
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NPO non profit organization
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